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AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE 
Service under this rate schedule is offered, under the conditions set out hereinafter, for lighting 
applications such as, but not limited to, the illumination of street, driveways, yards, lots, and other 
outdoor areas where secondary voltage of 1201240 is available. 

Service will be provided under written contract, signed by customer prior to service commencing, 
when additional facilities are required. 

Units marked with an asterisk (*) are not available for use in residential neighborhoods except by 
municipal authorities. 

OVERHEAD SERVICE 
Based on Customer's lighting choice, Company will furnish, own, install, and maintain the lighting 
unit. A basic overhead service includes lamp, fixture, photoelectric control, mast arm, and, if 
needed, up to 150 feet of conductor per fixture on existing wood poles (fixture only). Company will, 
upon request, furnish ornamental poles of Company's choosing, together with overhead wiring and 
all other equipment mentioned for basic overhead service. 

RATE 
Rate 
Code 

Type of 
Fixture 

High Pressure Sodium 
4621472 Cobra Head 
4631473 Cobra Head 
4641474 Cobra Head 
4651475 Cobra Head 

487 Directional 
488 Directional 
489 Directional 

428 Open Bottom 

Metal Halide 
451 Directional 

Light Emitting Diode (LED) 
390 Cobra Head 
391 Cobra Head 
392 Cobra Head 

DATE OF ISSUE: July 7, 2017 

DATE EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2017 

Approximate 
Lu mens 

5,800 
9,500 

22,000* 
50,000* 

9,500 
22,000* 
50,000* 

9,500 

32,000* 

8,179 
14, 166* 
23,214* 

ISSUED BY: Isl Robert M. Conroy, Vice President 
State Regulation and Rates 
Lexington, Kentucky 

Issued by Authority of an Order of the 
Public Service Commission in Case No. 

kW Per 
Light 

0.083 
0.117 
0.242 
0.471 

0.117 
0.242 
0.471 

0.117 

0.350 

0.080 
0.134 
0.228 

2016-00370 dated June 22, 2017 and modified June 29, 2017 

Monthly Charge 
Fixture Only Ornamental 

$ 9.86 
10.35 
16.08 
25.61 

$10.19 
15.42 
21 .95 

$ 8.87 

$22.80 

$14.92 
18.09 
27.63 

$13.53 
14.22 
20.23 
28.39 
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Kentucky Utilities Company 
P.S.C. No.18, Original Sheet No. 35.1 

Standard Rate LS 
Lighting Service 

OVERHEAD SERVICE (continued) N 
RATE 

Rate 
Code 

Type of 
Fixture 

LED (continued) 
393 Open Bottom 

Approximate 
Lu mens 

5,007 

kW Per 
Light 

0.050 

Monthly Charge 
Fixture Only 

$9.94 

Should Customer request underground service, Customer shall make a non-refundable cash 
contribution prior to the time of installation, or, at the option of company, make a work contribution 
to Company for the difference in the installed cost of the system requested and the cost of the 
overhead lighting system. 

Where the location of existing poles is not suitable or where there are no existing poles for mounting 
of lights, and Customer requests service under these conditions, Company may furnish the 
requested facilities at an additional charge to be determined under the Excess Facilities Rider. 

UNDERGROUND SERVICE 
Based on Customer's lighting choice, Company will furnish, own, install, and maintain poles, fixtures, 
and any necessary circuitry up to 200 feet. All poles and fixtures furnished by Company will be 
standard stocked materials. Company may decline to install equipment and provide service thereto 
in locations deemed by Company as unsuitable for underground installation. 

RATE Monthly Charge 
Rate kW Per Fixture Decorative Historic 

T 

Type of Approximate 
Code Fixture Lu mens Light Only Smooth Fluted ic- --- -

- I 

High Pressure Sodium 
I 
I I S' ·~ 0 1 ~ I :7 467 Colonial 5,800 0.083 $12.60 c-·1~~ /\JTUc, Y P / " I 468 Colonial 9,500 0.117 12.93 c -· I 

401/411 Acorn 5,800 0.083 
420/430 Acorn 9,500 0.117 

414 Victorian 5,800 0.083 
415 Victorian 9,500 0.117 

492/476 Contemporary 5,800 0.083 
497/477 Contemporary 9,500 0.117 
498/478 Contemporary 22,000* 0.242 
499/479 Contemporary 50,000* 0.471 

300 Dark Sky 4,000 0.060 
301 Dark Sky 9,500 0.117 

DATE OF ISSUE: July 7, 2017 

DATE EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2017 

ISSUED BY: Isl Robert M. Conroy, Vice President 
State Regulation and Rates 
Lexington, Kentucky 

Issued by Authority of an Order of the 
Public Service Commission in Case No. 
2016-00370 dated June 22, 2017 and modified June 29, 2017 

$17.19 $24.52 
----":!..._!:!/ 

17.65 25.11 

$34.08 
34.39 

$17.12 $19.36 
17.00 23.95 
19.84 30.85 
24.15 38.12 

$24.87 
25.99 
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Kentucky Utilities Company 

Standard Rate 

UNDERGROUND SERVICE (continued) 
RATE 

LS 
Lighting Service 

P.S.C. No.18, Original Sheet No. 35.2 

Monthll£ Charge 
Rate Type of Approximate kW Per Fixture Decorative 
Code Fixture Lu mens Light Only Smooth 

Metal Halide 
491/495 Contemporary 32,000* 0.350 $24.68 $38.87 

Light Emitting Diode (LED) 
396 Cobra Head 8,179 0.080 $35.44 
397 Cobra Head 14,166* 0.134 38.61 
398 Cobra Head 23,214* 0.228 48.14 

399 Colonial, 4-Sided 5,665 0.068 $37.51 

Customer shall make a non-refundable cash contribution prior to the time of installation, or, at the 
option of Company, make a work contribution to Company for the difference in the installed cost 
of the system requested and the cost of the conventional overhead lighting system. 

Where Customer's location would require the installation of additional facilities, Company may 
furnish, own, and maintain the requested facilities at an additional charge per month to be 
determined under the Excess Facilities Rider. 

DUE DATE OF BILL 
Customer's payment will be due within sixteen (16) business days (no less than twenty-two (22) 
calendar days) from the date of the bill. Billing for this service to be made a part of bill rendered 
for other electric service. 

DETERMINATION OF ENERGY CONSUMPTION E 0 1 
The kilowatt-hours will be determined as set forth on Sheet No. 67 of this Tariff. 

ADJUSTMENT CLAUSES 
The bill amount computed at the charges specified above shall be increased or decreased in 
accordance with the following: 

Fuel Adjustment Clause 
Off-System Sales Adjustment Clause 
Environmental Cost Recovery Surcharge 
Franchise Fee Rider 
School Tax 

DATE OF ISSUE: July 7, 2017 

DATE EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2017 

ISSUED BY: /s/ Robert M. Conroy, Vice President 
State Regulation and Rates 
Lexington, Kentucky 

Issued by Authority of an Order of the 
Public Service Commission in Case No. 
2016-00370 dated June 22, 2017 and modified June 29, 2017 

Sheet No. 85 
Sheet No. 88 
Sheet No. 87 
Sheet No. 90 
Sheet No. 91 
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