Standard Rate

LS **Lighting Service**

APPLICABLE

In all territory served.

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE

Service under this rate schedule is offered, under the conditions set out hereinafter, for lighting applications such as, but not limited to, the illumination of street, driveways, yards, lots, and other outdoor areas where secondary voltage of 120/240 is available.

Service will be provided under written contract, signed by customer prior to service commencing, when additional facilities are required.

Units marked with an asterisk (*) are not available for use in residential neighborhoods except by municipal authorities.

OVERHEAD SERVICE

DATE

Based on Customer's lighting choice, Company will furnish, own, install, and maintain the lighting unit. A basic overhead service includes lamp, fixture, photoelectric control, mast arm, and, if needed, up to 150 feet of conductor per fixture on existing wood poles (fixture only). Company will, upon request, furnish ornamental poles of Company's choosing, together with overhead wiring and all other equipment mentioned for basic overhead service.

RATE	Type of	Approximate	kW Per	Monthly	Charge	
Code	Fixture	Lumens	Light	Fixture Only	Ornamental	
High Pressu	ure Sodium					
462/472	Cobra Head	5,800	0.083	\$ 9.86	\$13.53	4
463/473	Cobra Head	9,500	0.117	10.35	14.22	1
464/474	Cobra Head	22,000*	0.242	16.08	20.23	
465/475	Cobra Head	50,000*	0.471	25.61	28.39	
487	Directional	9,500	0.117	\$10.19		1
488	Directional	22,000*	0.242	15.42		
489	Directional	50,000*	0.471	21.95		
428	Open Bottom	9,500	0.117	\$ 8.87		
Metal Halide	9					D
451	Directional	32,000*	0.350	\$22.80		T
Light Emitti	ng Diode (LED)					Ŋ N
390	Cobra Head	8,179	0.080	\$14.92		
391	Cobra Head	14,166*	0.134	18.09		
392	Cobra Head	23,214*	0.228	27.63		1

DATE OF ISSUE:

July 7, 2017

DATE EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2017

ISSUED BY:

/s/ Robert M. Conroy, Vice President

State Regulation and Rates

Lexington, Kentucky

Issued by Authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in Case No. 2016-00370 dated June 22, 2017 and modified June 29, 2017

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

John Lyons ACTING EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

ens

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

Standard Rate

LS

Lighting Service

OVERHEAD SERVICE (continued)

Rate Code	Type of Fixture	Approximate Lumens	kW Per Light	Monthly Charge Fixture Only
LED (conti	nued)			
393	Open Bottom	5,007	0.050	\$9.94

Should Customer request underground service, Customer shall make a non-refundable cash contribution prior to the time of installation, or, at the option of company, make a work contribution to Company for the difference in the installed cost of the system requested and the cost of the overhead lighting system.

Where the location of existing poles is not suitable or where there are no existing poles for mounting of lights, and Customer requests service under these conditions, Company may furnish the requested facilities at an additional charge to be determined under the Excess Facilities Rider.

UNDERGROUND SERVICE

Based on Customer's lighting choice, Company will furnish, own, install, and maintain poles, fixtures, and any necessary circuitry up to 200 feet. All poles and fixtures furnished by Company will be standard stocked materials. Company may decline to install equipment and provide service thereto in locations deemed by Company as unsuitable for underground installation.

RATE					Mc	onthly Charge	
Ra	te	Type of	Approximate	kW Per	Fixture	Decorative	Historic
Co	de	Fixture	Lumens	Light	Only	Smooth	FlutedANCELLED
High I	Pressu	ıre Sodium					
467		Colonial	5,800	0.083		\$12.60	SEP 0 1 2017
468	-	Colonial	9,500	0.117		12.93	KENTUCKY PURICE
400	0	Oolomai	5,500	0.117		12.00	SERVICE COMM SSION
401	1/411	Acorn	5,800	0.083		\$17.19	\$24.52
420	0/430	Acorn	9,500	0.117		17.65	25.11
414	4	Victorian	5,800	0.083			\$34.08
415	5	Victorian	9,500	0.117			34.39
492	2/476	Contemporary	5,800	0.083	\$17.12	\$19.36	
497	7/477	Contemporary	9,500	0.117	17.00	23.95	
498	8/478	Contemporary	22,000*	0.242	19.84	30.85	
499	9/479	Contemporary	50,000*	0.471	24.15	38.12	1
							#
300		Dark Sky	4,000	0.060		\$24.87	1
301	1	Dark Sky	9,500	0.117		25.99	+
							•

DATE OF ISSUE:

July 7, 2017

DATE EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2017

ISSUED BY:

/s/ Robert M. Conroy, Vice President

State Regulation and Rates

Lexington, Kentucky

Issued by Authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in Case No. 2016-00370 dated June 22, 2017 and modified June 29, 2017

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

John Lyons

ACTING EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

7/1/2017

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

Kentucky Utilities Company

P.S.C. No. 18, Original Sheet No. 35.2

Standard Rate

LS **Lighting Service**

UNDERGRO RATE	UND SERVICE (co	ntinued)		Monthly	Charge	Ţ
Rate Code	Type of Fixture	Approximate Lumens	kW Per Light	Fixture Only	Decorative Smooth	
Metal Halio	le					D
491/495	Contemporary	32,000*	0.350	\$24.68	\$38.87	T/I D
Light Emit	ting Diode (LED)					
396	Cobra Head	8,179	0.080		\$35.44	N
397	Cobra Head	14,166*	0.134		38.61	
398	Cobra Head	23,214*	0.228		48.14	
399	Colonial, 4-Sided	5.665	0.068		\$37.51	

Customer shall make a non-refundable cash contribution prior to the time of installation, or, at the option of Company, make a work contribution to Company for the difference in the installed cost of the system requested and the cost of the conventional overhead lighting system.

Where Customer's location would require the installation of additional facilities, Company may furnish, own, and maintain the requested facilities at an additional charge per month to be determined under the Excess Facilities Rider.

DUE DATE OF BILL

Customer's payment will be due within sixteen (16) business days (no less than twenty-two (22) calendar days) from the date of the bill. Billing for this service to be made a part of bill rendered for other electric service.

DETERMINATION OF ENERGY CONSUMPTION

The kilowatt-hours will be determined as set forth on Sheet No. 67 of this Tariff.

ADJUSTMENT CLAUSES

The bill amount computed at the charges specified above shall be increased or decreased in accordance with the following:

Fuel Adjustment Clause	Sheet No. 85
Off-System Sales Adjustment Clause	Sheet No. 88
Environmental Cost Recovery Surcharge	Sheet No. 87
Franchise Fee Rider	Sheet No. 90
School Tax	Sheet No. 91

DATE OF ISSUE:

July 7, 2017

DATE EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2017

ISSUED BY:

/s/ Robert M. Conroy, Vice President

State Regulation and Rates

Lexington, Kentucky

Issued by Authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in Case No. 2016-00370 dated June 22, 2017 and modified June 29, 2017

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

John Lyons ACTING EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)